CODE OF ORDINANCE

CHAPTER 29 WASTE WATER DISPOSAL

29.01 Enactment

29.03 Penalties

29.02 Enforcement

- 29.01 ENACTMENT. That pursuant to Iowa Code Section 331.302, Chapter 69, "Private Sewage Disposal Systems" of the Iowa Administrative Code 567 be adopted by reference in its entirety as if part of this ordinance.
- 29.02 ENFORCEMENT. This ordinance shall be enforced by the Adams County Board of Health as required in the Code of Iowa 455B.172(4). The Board of Health or its agent shall be responsible for issuance of required permits. Fees shall be established by Board of Health policy.
- 29.03 PENALTIES. Penalties. Any person violating any provision, section or paragraph of this ordinance shall be ordered to comply by the Adams County Board of Health. Failure to comply constitutes a simple misdemeanor as authorized by Code of Iowa Chapter 137.21.